
8.—7 78

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services

CLASS IX.—DEPARTMENT OF INTERNAL AFFAIRS—continued.

Item.

TOURISTS—continued.
1913-14.

VOTE No. 57—continued.
Hanmer Sanatorium, Baths, Gardens, and Water-

supply to Township—
Salaries and Wages—
Resident Medical Officer
Cadet at £84 (also lodging-allowance, £25)
Matron
Masseuse (9 months) at £120 ...
Masseur (9 months) at £192 ...
4 Bath Attendants: 2 Attendants and Wives, 1 at £160,

1 at £150
2 Ticket-sellers: 1 at £100, 1 at £90.Laundress
Head Gardener ... ... ...
3 Gardeners : 1 at £135, 2 at £125
Carpenter ... ... ...

£ £

35
375
109
165
90

144

310
190
60

200
385
179

30 Other Chargesfor Mid incidental to—
Maintenance of sanatorium, baths, water-supply, tea-

house, gardens, furniture, supplies, repairs, and wines,
spirits, &c

2,207

1,500

37
Mount Cook Hermitage Hostel, Tracks, and Huts—
Salaries—

Joint Managers
Manager's Assistant
Chief Guide (also Crown Lands Banger, £25)
Guide (£160), (5 months)

235
90

220
66

38 Other Chargesfor and incidental to—
Wages and maintenance, including guiding, equipment,

furniture, and repairs

611

2 ,300

Glade House and Te Anau-Milford Track (season of
six months) —

Wages and maintenance, including furniture and repairs 2 ,100 j39

40
Queenstown Reserves—

Salaries--—
Head Gardener
Gardener

200
140

Wages, music, maintenance, improvements, Ac.

340

lil 200

42

43

Lakes Te Anau and Manapouei—
Salaries—

Launch-master
Other Chargesfor and incidental to—

Maintenance of steamers, including wages, repairs, and
replacements

160

490

44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51

Subsidies to Coach and Steamee Services—
Fairlie-Hermitage mail-service
Lake Wanaka mail-service
Lunisden-Te Anau mail-service
Pembroke-Queenstown
Pipiriki-Tokaanu coach service
Pukaki—Pembroke motor service
Rotorua-Waiotapu mail-service
Wairoa-Waikaremoana mail-service

425
30
50
65

260
300
180
125

Total—Votis No. 57 ... 1,435
49 ,13?49
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