Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS IX -	DEPARTMENT	OF	INTERNAL	AFFAIRS-	-continued.

	. •	1919	3–14.
	TOURISTS—continued.	2026	
	VOTE No. 57—continued. HANMER SANATORIUM, BATHS, GARDENS, AND WATER-	£	£
35	SUPPLY TO TOWNSHIP— Salaries and Wages—		1213
	Resident Medical Officer	375	
	Cadet at £84 (also lodging-allowance, £25) Matron	$\frac{109}{165}$	
	Masseuse (9 months) at £120	90	
	Masseur (9 months) at £192 4 Bath Attendants: 2 Attendants and Wives, 1 at £160,	144	
	1 at £150 2 Ticket-sellers: 1 at £100, 1 at £90	310 190	
	Laundress	60	
	Head Gardener	200	
	3 Gardeners: 1 at £135, 2 at £125	385	
	Carpenter	179	
96		2,207	
36	Other Charges for and incidental to— Maintenance of sanatorium, baths, water-supply, teahouse, gardens, furniture, supplies, repairs, and wines,		
	spirits, &c	1,500	
37	MOUNT COOK HERMITAGE HOSTEL, TRACKS, AND HUTS-	ຄຄະ	
	Joint Managers	$\begin{array}{c} 235 \\ 90 \end{array}$	
	Chief Guide (also Crown Lands Ranger, £25)	220	
	Guide (£160), (5 months)	66	
		611	
38	Other Charges for and incidental to— Wages and maintenance, including guiding, equipment, furniture, and repairs	2 ,300	
	GLADE HOUSE AND TE ANAU-MILFORD TRACK (season of		•
39	six months)— Wages and maintenance, including furniture and repairs	2 ,100	
40	Queenstown Reserves— Salaries—		ı
	Head Gardener	200	
	Gardener	140	
		340	
	Wages, music, maintenance, improvements, &c.	200	
41	ivages, maste, manufecture, improvements, etc.		
	LAKES TE ANAU AND MANAPOURI-		
42	Lakes Te Anau and Manapouri— Salaries— Launch-master	160	
	LAKES TE ANAU AND MANAPOURI— Salaries—	160	
42	Lakes Te Anau and Manapouri— Salaries— Launch-master Other Charges for and incidental to— Maintenance of steamers, including wages, repairs, and replacements Subsidies to Coach and Steamer Services—		
42 43 44	Lakes Te Anau and Manapouri— Salaries— Launch-master Other Charges for and incidental to— Maintenance of steamers, including wages, repairs, and replacements Subsidies to Coach and Steamer Services— Fairlie—Hermitage mail-service	490	
42 43 44 45	Lakes Te Anau and Manapouri— Salaries— Launch-master Other Charges for and incidental to— Maintenance of steamers, including wages, repairs, and replacements Subsidies to Coach and Steamer Services— Fairlie—Hermitage mail-service Lake Wanaka mail-service	490	
42 43 44 45 46	Lakes Te Anau and Manapouri— Salaries— Launch-master Other Charges for and incidental to— Maintenance of steamers, including wages, repairs, and replacements Subsidies to Coach and Steamer Services— Fairlie—Hermitage mail-service Lake Wanaka mail-service Lumsden—Te Anau mail-service	490 425 30 50	
42 43 44 45	Lakes Te Anau and Manapouri— Salaries— Launch-master Other Charges for and incidental to— Maintenance of steamers, including wages, repairs, and replacements Subsidies to Coach and Steamer Services— Fairlie—Hermitage mail-service Lake Wanaka mail-service	490	
42 43 44 45 46 47 48 49	Lakes Te Anau and Manapouri— Salaries— Launch-master Other Charges for and incidental to— Maintenance of steamers, including wages, repairs, and replacements Subsidies to Coach and Steamer Services— Fairlie—Hermitage mail-service Lake Wanaka mail-service Lumsden—Te Anau mail-service Pembroke—Queenstown Pipiriki—Tokaanu coach service Pukaki—Pembroke motor service	490 425 30 50 65	
44 45 46 47 48 49 50	Lakes Te Anau and Manapouri— Salaries— Launch-master Other Charges for and incidental to— Maintenance of steamers, including wages, repairs, and replacements Subsidies to Coach and Steamer Services— Fairlie—Hermitage mail-service Lake Wanaka mail-service Lumsden—Te Anau mail-service Pembroke—Queenstown Pipiriki—Tokaanu coach service Pukaki—Pembroke motor service Rotorua—Waiotapu mail-service	490 425 30 50 65 260 300 180	
42 43 44 45 46 47 48 49	Lakes Te Anau and Manapouri— Salaries— Launch-master Other Charges for and incidental to— Maintenance of steamers, including wages, repairs, and replacements Subsidies to Coach and Steamer Services— Fairlie—Hermitage mail-service Lake Wanaka mail-service Lumsden—Te Anau mail-service Pembroke—Queenstown Pipiriki—Tokaanu coach service Pukaki—Pembroke motor service	490 425 30 50 65 260 300	